Transcultural SIG Annual Conference 2019 - Feedback Survey

ROYAL COLLEGE OF

PSYCHIATRISTS

Cultural Challenges in Psychiatry in the 215t Century
Monday 18 February 2019, RCPsych London

Summary Data

Registrants: 71
Attendees: 67
Turnout: 94.4%

Feedback

The feedback survey received 38 responses. This is a response rate of 56.7%
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Q1 What attracted you to this course? Please tick all that apply
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40%
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0%
Course Networking
theme opportunity

ANSWER CHOICES

Course theme

Networking opportunity

Location/venue

Speakers

Sessions

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 38

A w N =

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

Wanted to gain greater understanding of how to help patients from different backgrounds

Opportunity to present posters

Day of week
Opportunity to present a poster

Answered: 38

Location/

venue

2122

Skipped: 0

Speakers

Sessions

RESPONSES
81.58%

23.68%

23.68%

28.95%

34.21%

10.53%

Other
(please
specify)

DATE
2/19/2019 11:23 AM
2/19/2019 10:46 AM

2/19/2019 10:27 AM
2/19/2019 10:06 AM

31

11

13
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Q2 Please rate the following aspects of the conference

Location (i.e.
RCPsych,...

Programme

Venue

Audio Visual
Aids

Lunch

Pre-conference
administration

Answered: 37

Skipped: 1

Staff on the
day
Overall
experience
1 3

EXCELLENT GOOD MODERATE POOR
Location (i.e. RCPsych, London) 70.27%  24.32% 2.70%  2.70%
26 9 1 1
Programme 64.86%  32.43% 2.70%  0.00%
24 12 1 0
Venue 72.22%  27.78% 0.00%  0.00%
26 10 0 0
Audio Visual Aids 51.35%  43.24% 5.41%  0.00%
19 16 2 0
Lunch 33.33%  50.00% 16.67%  0.00%
12 18 6 0
Pre-conference administration and support 62.16%  37.84% 0.00%  0.00%
23 14 0 0
Staff on the day (e.g. helpfulness, support, 72.97%  27.03% 0.00%  0.00%
organisation etc.) 27 10 0 0
Overall experience 70.27%  29.73% 0.00%  0.00%
26 11 0 0

# COMMENTS

a A W N P

The interactive sessions should be given longer time

Make vegetarian lunch more tasty (we had veg. casserole)

Brilliant conference

Excellent organisation and support pre, during and post conference

Please start holding conferences outside of London more regularly
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4
TOTAL  WEIGHTED
AVERAGE
37 3.62
37 3.62
36 3.72
37 3.46
36 3.17
37 3.62
37 3.73
37 3.70
DATE
2/19/2019 11:29 AM
2/19/2019 11:23 AM
2/19/2019 11:21 AM

2/19/2019 11:10 AM
2/19/2019 11:04 AM
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Very impressed

Very nicely organised sessions. Very informative and engaging.

Probably look at opening it up to leaders from beyond mental health/on health - e.g. social

services, faith services, community leaders
London is not very central to the UK
Sessions felt rushed due to time!

It was a beautiful, informative experience
Well planned!

Overall excellent program

4122

2/19/2019 11:02 AM
2/19/2019 10:34 AM
2/19/2019 10:21 AM

2/19/2019 10:14 AM
2/19/2019 10:11 AM
2/19/2019 10:08 AM
2/19/2019 9:59 AM
2/18/2019 7:44 PM
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seen covered by this course?

Answered: 11 Skipped: 27

RESPONSES

We need to examine the word culture to take account of more advanced conceptions of the term
in the social sciences

Different treatment methods for people from different backgrounds

Yes - could have had more examples/case studies

More on sexuality / lesbian/gay perspectives would have been interesting.
Unconscious bias

Suicide across cultures

Follow on workshop

Overbiologisation of psychiatry

Probably look at opening it up to leaders from beyond mental heath/on health - social services,
faith services, community leaders

Genetics of resilience

No
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Q14 Were there any other areas which you would have like to have

DATE
2/19/2019 11:28 AM

2/19/2019 11:26 AM
2/19/2019 11:09 AM
2/19/2019 11:06 AM
2/19/2019 11:03 AM
2/19/2019 11:00 AM
2/19/2019 10:46 AM
2/19/2019 10:35 AM
2/19/2019 10:24 AM

2/19/2019 10:05 AM
2/18/2019 7:48 PM
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Q15 How valuable was this course in advancing your knowledge

Answered: 32  Skipped: 6

1 2 3 4 5
1. NOT AT ALL 2. 3. SOME WHAT 4. 5. VERY TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE
Score out of 5 0.00% 0.00% 15.63% 34.38% 50.00%
0 0 5 11 16 32 4.34
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Q16 How likely is it that you would recommend this course to a friend or
colleague?

Answered: 33  Skipped: 5

0

45

DETRACTORS (0-6) PASSIVES (7-8) PROMOTERS (9-10) NET PROMOTER® SCORE
12% 30% 58% 45
4 10 19
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Q17 Do you think attending this event will improve your professional
practice

. Yes . No
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 97.06% 33
No 2.94% 1

TOTAL S
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Q18 How did you hear about this coursePlease tick all that apply

Answered: 34  Skipped: 4

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%

0%

College College Other College Colleague BJPsych A
email website website Social Advert professio
(please Media nal
specif... (Twitt... networ...
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
College email 52.94%
College website 41.18%
Other website (please specify below) 0.00%
College Social Media (Twitter, Facebook, LinkedIn 8.82%
Colleague 17.65%
BJPsych Advert 0.00%
A professional network (please specify below) 8.82%
Total Respondents: 34
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY BELOW) DATE

There are no responses.
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Q19 Which is your principal place of employment?

Answered: 30  Skipped: 8

A state run
health service

A University

A
not-for-prof...

A private
health facil...
0 10 20 30 40 50

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
A state run health service 73.33%
A University 13.33%
A not-for-profit independent health facility 3.33%
A private health facility for which the patients or their insurers pay fees 13.33%
Total Respondents: 30
# COMMENTS DATE
1 Organiser 2/19/2019 11:22 AM
2 Student 2/19/2019 11:21 AM
3 Medical student 2/19/2019 11:06 AM
4 Retired 2/19/2019 10:53 AM
5 Retired, previously NHS 2/19/2019 10:29 AM
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Q20 Did you pay to attend this course yourself?

Answered: 34  Skipped: 4

No

0 10 20 30
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Ves 61.76% 21
No 38.24% 13
TOTAL

34
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Q21 Any other feedback/comments?

Answered: 8  Skipped: 30

RESPONSES

More time for discussion so can go deeper into points - there were a lot of interesting points
Brilliant

Thank you for your generous ticket and for the wonderful content.

Thanks

Excellent conference. Would come back to next one.

Thank you.

Thank you for a really interesting day

Thank you!
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DATE

2/19/2019 11:26 AM
2/19/2019 11:14 AM
2/19/2019 11:06 AM
2/19/2019 10:46 AM
2/19/2019 10:37 AM
2/19/2019 10:17 AM
2/19/2019 10:16 AM
2/19/2019 10:03 AM





